
University of Utah

Office of Budget & Institutional Analysis

College of Engineering 

Degrees Awarded by College, Major and Academic Year

2009-
2010

2010-
2011

2011-
2012

2012-
2013

2013-
2014

Bachelor's Degrees
Biomedical Engineering 41 44 53 50 53

Chemical Engineering 26 30 30 54 57

Civil Engineering 54 44 73 71 71

Computer Engineering 18 23 12 18 20

Computer Science 67 72 78 90 94

Electrical Engineering 41 46 53 66 47

Materials Science and Engineering 13 1 13 12 13

Mechanical Engineering 112 126 130 121 128

University Studies: Engineering 1

Total Undergraduate Degrees 372 386 442 483 483

Masters

Bioengineering 13 13 12 8 16

Chemical Engineering 8 9 16 4 6

Civil and Environmental Engineering 29 38 24 34 32

Civil Engineering 2

Computational Engineering &
Science

5

Computational Engineering and
Science

1 3 3

Computer Science 21 32 22 32 20

Computing 22 19 26 25 31

Electrical and Computer Engineering 26 44 31 35 34

Electrical Engineering 9 1

Entertainment Arts & Engineering 7

http://www.utah.edu/
http://obia.utah.edu/
javascript:
javascript:
javascript:
http://obia.utah.edu/util/request.php
http://obia.utah.edu/aboutUs.php


Environmental Engineering 2

Materials Science and Engineering 5 3 10 3 2

Mechanical Engineering 71 63 57 68 44

Nuclear Engineering 1 1 1 6 4

Doctorates

Bioengineering 7 18 15 15 14

Chemical and Fuels Engineering

Chemical Engineering 7 7 5 12 7

Civil and Environmental Engineering 7 8 10 5 7

Computer Science 10 10 5 14 10

Computing 6 2 10 5 9

Electrical and Computer Engineering 12 12 14 7 10

Environmental Engineering 1

Materials Science and Engineering 4 3 7 5 5

Mechanical Engineering 7 6 11 8 6

Nuclear Engineering 3 1

Total Graduate Degrees 270 288 279 294 270

Total 642 674 721 777 753

http://obia.utah.edu/budget/revenues
http://obia.utah.edu/budget/expenses
http://www.bpc.utah.edu/content/2012BudCalendar.pdf
http://obia.utah.edu/budget/tuition/
http://higheredutah.org/wp-content/uploads/2013/11/Data-Book-2013.pdf
http://obia.utah.edu/budget/prodFund.pps
http://www.bpc.utah.edu/
http://obia.utah.edu/ia
http://obia.utah.edu/ia/cds
http://obia.utah.edu/ia/rpg
http://obia.utah.edu/ia/stat
http://obia.utah.edu/ia/head
http://obia.utah.edu/sch



