

## **University of Utah**

## Office of Budget & Institutional Analysis

## **College of Engineering**

Degrees Awarded by College, Major and Academic Year

	2009- 2010	2010- 2011	2011- 2012	2012- 2013	2013- 2014
Bachelor's Degrees					
Biomedical Engineering	41	44	53	50	53
Chemical Engineering	26	30	30	54	57
Civil Engineering	54	44	73	71	71
Computer Engineering	18	23	12	18	20
Computer Science	67	72	78	90	94
Electrical Engineering	41	46	53	66	47
Materials Science and Engineering	13	1	13	12	13
Mechanical Engineering	112	126	130	121	128
University Studies: Engineering				1	
Total Undergraduate Degrees	372	386	442	483	483
Bioengineering	13	13	12	8	16
Chemical Engineering	8	9	16	4	6
Civil and Environmental Engineering	29	38	24	34	32
Civil Engineering	2				
Computational Engineering & Science					5
Computational Engineering and Science	1		3	3	
Computer Science	21	32	22	32	20
Computing	22	19	26	25	31
Electrical and Computer Engineering	26	44	31	35	34
Electrical Engineering	9			1	
Entertainment Arts & Engineering					7

Total	642	674	721	777	753
Total Graduate Degrees	270	288	279	294	270
Nuclear Engineering				3	1
Mechanical Engineering	7	6	11	8	6
Materials Science and Engineering	4	3	7	5	5
Environmental Engineering				1	
Electrical and Computer Engineering	12	12	14	7	10
Computing	6	2	10	5	9
Computer Science	10	10	5	14	10
Civil and Environmental Engineering	7	8	10	5	7
Chemical Engineering	7	7	5	12	7
Chemical and Fuels Engineering					
Bioengineering	7	18	15	15	14
Doctorates					
Nuclear Engineering	1	1	1	6	4
Mechanical Engineering	71	63	57	68	44
Materials Science and Engineering	5	3	10	3	2
Environmental Engineering	2				